

HANOVER PARTNERS, INC.



Hanover Partners Named to Inc.'s 2022 List of Founder-Friendly Investors



Hanover Partners, Inc. ("Hanover") is delighted to announce it has been named to Inc.'s 2022 list of Founder-Friendly Investors, a list of private investment firms that have consistently proven to be successful stewards of founder-owned businesses. The list is comprised of a select group of firms that entrepreneurs collaborate with and

trust as they receive strategic and financial support they need to help drive growth.

The vast majority of Hanover Partners' platform acquisitions since 1994 have been companies previously owned by founders or founding families. Hanover's nearly 30-year old investment track record would not be possible without the partnership of the many entrepreneurs who entrusted the firm with their businesses, and the management teams who ultimately build its portfolio companies.

Mr. Ricardo Viloria, founder of Freedom Communication Technologies ("FCT"), a former Hanover portfolio company, stated, "Hanover's unique approach to the capital structure, long-term orientation, and active engagement with management gave our team the

resources to execute upon our strategic plan to transform FCT into a market leader. Hanover supported significant investments in engineering, operations, and sales and marketing, enabling us to expand and commercialize our product portfolio." Mr. Viloria added, "I consider Hanover Partners not only trusted business advisors and entrepreneurial, resourceful investors but also lifelong friends."

To see the complete list, go to https://www.inc.com/magazine/202210/graham-winfrey/founder-friendly-investors-2022.html.

About Hanover Partners

Founded in 1994, Hanover Partners, Inc. is a private equity firm with offices in San Francisco, CA and Bend, OR. Hanover is dedicated to investing in, acquiring, and partnering with the management teams of lower middle market businesses providing proprietary, highly-engineered products, industrial equipment, business facing software and industrial services. Hanover's current investment portfolio consists of six companies located across the United States.

www.hanoverpartners.com

HANOVER PARTNERS, INC.

Contacts:

Aaron C. Aiken Vineet Varma Andrew N. Ford John E. Palmer

California:

333 Bush St Ste 2100 San Francisco, CA 94104 Tel. (415) 788-8680

Pacific Northwest:

201 B Ave., Suite 270 Lake Oswego, OR 97034 Tel. (503) 699-6410 unsubscribe | update preferences ©2023 Hanover Partners. All Rights Reserved.